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Description automatically generated]GCSE Summer Exams, Revision & Pre-Exam Classes 2025
	Date
	Time
	Pre-Exam Class or Exam Subject / Exam Paper / Length

	Thu 17 Apr
	10am – 2pm
	Easter Holiday Science Revision Day

	Wed 23 Apr
	8.30am
	French / Speaking Exams
Spanish / Speaking Exams

	Thu 24 Apr
	8.30am
	French / Speaking Exams
Spanish / Speaking Exams

Art / 10h Exam / Day 1

	Fri 25 Apr
	8.30am
	French / Speaking Exams
Spanish / Speaking Exams

Photography / 10h Exam / Day 1
Fashion / 10h Exam / Day 1

	Mon 28 Apr
	8.30am
	French / Speaking Exams
Spanish / Speaking Exams

Art / 10h Exam / Day 2

	Tue 29 Apr
	8.30am
	French / Speaking Exams
Spanish / Speaking Exams

	Wed 30 Apr
	8.30am
	Media Pre Exam Class

	
	9am
	Media / Exam Activity 2 / All day

	Thu 1 May
	9am
	Media / Exam Activity 2 / All day

	Fri 2 May
	8.30am
	Photography / 10h Exam / Day 2
Fashion / 10h Exam / Day 2

	Wed 7 May
	3pm
	Drama Pre-Exam Class

	Thu 8 May
	8am
	Drama Pre-Exam Class

	
	8.30am
	Drama / Written Paper / 1h 45m

	Fri 9 May
	11am
	Business Pre-Exam Class

	
	1pm
	Business / Paper 1 / 1h 45

	Mon 12 May
	8am
	English Pre-Exam Class

	
	8.30am
	English Literature / Paper 1 / 1h 45m

	
	11am
	Computer Science Pre-Exam Class

	
	1pm
	Computer Science / Paper 1 / 1h 30m

	
	3pm
	RS Pre Exam Class

	Tue 13 May
	8am
	RS Pre Exam Class

	
	8.30am
	Religious Studies / Paper 1 / 1h 45m

	
	11am
	Science Pre-Exam Class

	
	1pm
	Combined Science / Biology Paper 1 / 1h 15m
Separate Science / Biology Paper 1 / 1h 45m

	
	3pm
	Geography Pre-Exam Class

	Wed 14 May
	8am
	Geography Pre-Exam Class

	
	8.30am
	Geography / Paper 1 / 1h 30m

	
	11am
	Sports Studies Pre Exam Class

	
	1pm
	Sports Studies / Paper 1 / 1h 15m

	
	3pm
	Maths Pre-Exam Class

	Thu 15 May
	8am
	Maths Pre-Exam Class

	
	8.30am
	Maths / Paper 1 Non-Calculator / 1h 30m

	Thu 15 May
	3pm
	History Pre-Exam Class

	Fri 16 May
	8am
	History Pre-Exam Class

	
	8.30am
	History / Paper 1 / 2h

	
	11am
	Business Pre-Exam Class

	
	1pm
	Business / Paper 2 / 1h 45m

	Mon 19 May
	8am
	Science Pre-Exam Class

	
	8.30am
	Combined Science / Chemistry Paper 1 / 1h 15m
Separate Science / Chemistry Paper 1 / 1h 45m

	
	11am
	Computer Science Paper 2 Pre-Exam Class – pre-exam class is not allowed on the day of the exam

	
	1pm
	Urdu / Listening Test Tier H / 45m
Urdu / Reading Test Tier H / 1h 05m

	
	3pm
	English Pre-Exam Class

	Tue 20 May
	8am
	English Pre-Exam Class

	
	8.30am
	English Literature / Paper 2 / 2h 15m

	
	1pm
	Computer Science / Paper 2 / 2h

	
	3pm
	French Pre-Exam Class

	Wed 21 May
	8.30am
	French / Listening Test Tier F / 35m
French / Reading Test Tier F / 45m
French / Listening Test Tier H / 45m
French / Reading Test Tier H / 1h

	
	11am
	RS Pre Exam Class

	
	1pm
	Religious Studies / Paper 2 / 1h 45m

	
	3pm
	Science Pre-Exam Class

	Thu 22 May
	8am
	Science Pre-Exam Class

	
	8.30am
	Combined Science / Physics Paper 1 / 1h 15m
Separate Science / Physics Paper 1 / 1h 45m

	
	3pm
	English Pre-Exam Class

	Fri 23 May
	8am
	English Pre-Exam Class

	
	8.30am
	English Language / Paper 1 / 1h 45m

	Tue 27 May
	10am - 2pm
	May Half Term Geography Revision Day

	Thu 29 May
	10am - 2pm
	May Half Term Science Revision Day

	Fri 30 May
	10am – 12pm
	May Half Term Maths Revision Day

	Mon 2 Jun
	8.30am
	Urdu / Writing Test Tier H / 1h 25m

	Tue 3 Jun
	3pm
	Maths Pre-Exam Class

	Wed 4 Jun
	8am
	Maths Pre-Exam Class

	
	8.30am
	Maths / Paper 2 / 1h 30m

	
	2.30pm
	History Pre-Exam Class

	Thu 5 Jun
	8am
	History Pre-Exam Class

	
	8.30am
	History / Paper 2 / 2h

	
	11am
	French Pre-Exam Class

	
	1pm
	French / Writing Test Tier F / 1h
French / Writing Test Tier H / 1h15m

	
	3pm
	English Pre-Exam Class

	Fri 6 Jun
	8am
	English Pre-Exam Class

	
	8.30am
	English Language / Paper 2 / 1h 45m

	Fri 6 Jun
	11am
	Geography Pre-Exam Class

	
	1pm
	Geography / Paper 1 / 1h 30m

	Mon 9 Jun
	8am
	Science Pre-Exam Class

	
	8.30am
	Combined Science / Biology Paper 2 / 1h 15m
Separate Science / Biology Paper 2 / 1h 45m

	
	3pm
	Spanish Pre-Exam Class

	Tue 10 Jun
	8am
	Spanish Pre-Exam Class

	
	8.30am
	Spanish / Listening Test Tier H / 45m
Spanish / Reading Test Tier H / 1h
Spanish / Listening Test Tier F / 35m
Spanish / Reading Test Tier F / 45m

	Wed 11 Jun
	8am
	Maths Pre-Exam Class

	
	8.30am
	Maths / Paper 3 / 1h 30m

	
	11am
	Geography Pre-Exam Class

	
	1pm
	Geography / Paper 3 / 1h 30m

	Thu 12 Jun
	8.30am
	Greek / Listening Test Tier H / 45m
Greek / Reading Test Tier H / 1h 05m

	
	11am
	Catering Pre-Exam Class

	
	1pm
	Hospitality & Catering / Unit 1 / 1h 20m

	
	3pm
	Science Pre-Exam Class

	Fri 13 Jun
	8am
	Science Pre-Exam Class

	
	8.30am
	Combined Science / Chemistry Paper 2 / 1h 15m
Separate Science / Chemistry Paper 2 / 1h 45m

	Mon 16 Jun
	8am
	Science Pre-Exam Class

	
	8.30am
	Combined Science / Physics Paper 2 / 1h 15m
Separate Science / Physics Paper 2 / 1h 45m

	
	11am
	Music Pre Exam Class / Design Technology  Pre Exam Class

	
	1pm
	Music / Component 3 / 1h 15m

	Tue 17 Jun
	8am
	Spanish Pre-Exam Class

	
	8.30am
	Spanish / Writing Test Tier H / 1h 15m 
Spanish / Writing Test Tier F / 1h

	Wed 18 Jun
	8am
	Design Technology Pre-Exam Class

	
	8.30am
	Design Technology / Paper 1 / 2h
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